
Standad Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 28, 2024

MS. JADE T. DEALCA
Prop etress
JD OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING
Alegre St., Balogo
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Dealca,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF MOTORBOAT ENGINE, m the
arnount of Five llundred Ninely^geven Thousand Thrce Handrcd Fifiy Pesos & 0/100 ( ?
597,350.00 ) Orrly is hereby awarded to you.

Very

MA. HAMOR.I

Conforme:

E T. DEALCA
Propriehess
JD OFFICf,, SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT T
Alegre St., Balogo
sorsogon City 4700

sEP 0 2 202,1

Date q.,Yl.\

RADdNfiN

i.-l

UNIT CITY

E
sEP 0 2 20?{

sEP 0 2 2024

c it-
nCi

}Y

oFFtCE 8r

o 0 0al

City Mayor

#



Contract No. 2024-1136 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

\
-

THIS AGREEMENT made this 29th day of August,202,1 between Ma. Ester E. Hrmor
, City Mryor, City ofsorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Bntily" ) ofthc one part and JADE
T. DEALCA Propdetress of JD OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING ( hereinafter
called the "Supplier" ) of the other part:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in dre Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as requfued by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vlz.:

Philippine Bidding Docurnents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirem€nts;
ii. TechnicalSprecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bullelins, ifany

oF!'rcECSs
Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

MARXIT clt:iE

Bid form, including all the docunents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as armexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g,
Bidder's response to request for cla fications on the bid), including corecrions
to the bid, ifany, resulting ftom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Secu ty;

sEP o ? ?024

otice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

'l'lTOther 
con$act documents that may be required by existing laws and,/or the

--_- - -..--Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Wirninq bidder asrees that
additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GppB

2

cl
\;-

N
tl.]

BY:

crY
LG

I

are uired after
such es I Notice to Variation . ard Warrantv Security.

8t.__---

UNIT

/its Bid

SEP O ? fllz{

'-)

sideration for the sum of Five Hundrcd Ninety-Seven Thousand Three
Fdtf Pesos & 0./100 ( ? 597,350.00 ) Onty or such other sums as may be

JD OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EeUIPMENT TRADING agrees to
LY AND DELMRY OF MOTORBOAT ENGINE in accordance with

a o o o!

WHERnAS thc tsntity invited Bids for certain goods and aacillary scrvices, viz SIJPPLY AND
DELMRY OF MOTORBOAT ENGINE and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of
those goods and services in the sum Fh'e Hundred Ninety-Sevet Thousand Thrue Hundrcd Fifty
Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 597,350.00 ) OnU Gereinafter called 'the Conhact Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

shall likewise forrr part ofthe Coptract

SEP O ? M24



4. The Citv Gotemmed of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-menrioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

,M,,"

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THf, PHILIPPINES )
PROVTNCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORI ML this 2024 in thc City of Sorsogon.
Province oI Sorsogon, Philippines, penonally appeared

NAME T X IDENTIFICA]ION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR 948-889-852

Kno\rn to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instsument and
acknowledged to me that (he same is fre€ and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
rcspectively.

This instrument , is I CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which thfu acknowl€dgement is written and signed by rhe parties h€r€to on the l€ft
margin ofea{h and every page thereofand their witness , and scaled with my not dal seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her€uflo set my hand rhe d!y, the y€ar and place
above Britten.

NOTARY PUBLIC

^,{'1:i_ L rYo

MA. I
Cily Mayor

ft,
CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

DEALCA

Prcprietress

.for,

JD OFFICE SUPPLIES AND
EQUIPMENT TRADINC

. rc
?otlt
-dl

tz-r.l

rtP l"rcEr
fn No.

f,olllt ]r.li;i; ., -
lQll{.:& rtL..P , c$tttlA, iriB, t( &

c/i{ cll)

rrcqftliii "***,,, dil

19fi2{

DocNo. 

-[!f 
;

Pagc No. r{U ;
Book No. l4{ :

series of l[[fr
il-r '.



| '''"".rr

GITY OF
EIIIEIIIIIEI

EE'

icj!-rz-MeyOff ace of
I-a

IE I

August 30, 2024

MS. JADE T. DEALCA
hoprietress
JD OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING
Alege St., Balogo
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Dealca,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JD OFFICE
SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING that delivery may commence on SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF MOTORBOAT ENGINE, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

MA. E. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ofthe Representative ofthe .hdt 7. bta

clv[- fi CITY MAngr otFlcE
gi

!
sEP 0 2 202{

sEP 0 2 ?024

8Y:
q

EYr

o o a
lr

Srandard Form Numb€r: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 20M

NOTICE TO PROCEED

8-n.w

Authorized Siglatue:

SEP 0 ? 2.rX

r'\ )#,


